PUBLISH: Monday, August 21, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, August 23, 2017.

Certified to before me this August 21, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/26/2017 to 8/8/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/23/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

BSN Sports Inc

Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat

Graybar

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Safety Systems

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Tractor Supply Credit Card Payments
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

Waste Management

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Marlene Bieberich

Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Barnes & Thornburg

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Marco Developments, LLC
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Fred Velez

Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Cxtec

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

9,490.17
2827
25.09
722.11
57.52
4,330.52
135.00
20.08
385.00
973.04
1,228.75
96.12
39.70
139.10
76.25
44,157.16
199.96
313.74
418.53
559.48
15.00
116.11
1,191.92
20.00
176.00
20.00
2,606.37
760.60
1,279.36
110.13
1,704.23
24.64
3,162.06
1,462.00
6,063.00
278.52
416.55
20.00
267.11
152.29
728.44
221,419.35
35.20
70.00
20.00
323.27
680.00

8,082.07

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Kiess Electric

Manatron Inc.

National Oil And Gas
Griffiths, Nolan

Roto-Rooter

Sport Form

Top Supply Company LLP
Mitchell W. Hicks

Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Hi-Way Service, Inc.

B & K Hydraulics LLC
Connie Sprunger

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Adams County Clerk

Brooks Construction Co., Inc.
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Missy Smitley

Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Connie Ellenberger

S & S Worldwide, Inc.

Print Source Corporation
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Public Defender Council
Daniel J. Michaels

Stationair's Express

FlexPAC

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Russell E Cook

First Response

William Grimm

Brenda Alexander

Corrisoft

Wayne Steury

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
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Amount

955.18
286.00
88.00
120.00
1,819.50
10.53
90.32
3,279.38
96.00
384.72
11,072.32
467.08
20.00
240.00
4,887.50
206.02
110.00
3,000.00
930.00
11,441.13
38.21
110.00
36.96
77.55
140.00
754,693.83
50.00
102.08
144.43
167.00
479.23
91.08
55.14
234.10
22.97
190.00
20.00
4,813.95
1,538.24
1,619.44
20.00
5,346.54
13.98
67.59
2,039.40
20.00
11,109.30
707.85

8/22/2017




Indigital Telecom
Dash Medical Gloves
Timothy R. Taylor
Berne Police Reserves
Power Plan

John A. Crider

Steiner Trenching and Repair

Brianna Jo Brodbeck

Lutheran Medical Group LLC

HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Wex Bank

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Jack Odle

Rex W. King

John D. Cowan

Mike Marbach
Charm-Tex, Inc.

Staples Business Advantage
Equipment Marketing Co
B & B Farms

M. Susana Worth
Norman J Amstutz
Praxair Distribution Inc
SHI International Corp
Ryan Dotson

City of Decatur Utilities
Kendra Hamrick

Indy Floor Restore

Jed Hunter

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

4,312.87
65.90
20.00

299.00
206.47
20.00

1,997.25

15.00

349.12
9.42
80.37
1,284.77
9.35
82.28
272.00
41.80
629.40
252.52
113.31
159.00
119.08
20.00
41.25
723.48
20.00

4,132.06
36.08

7,900.00
45.00

Priority Engineering, LLC
Evident Crime Scene Products
Travelers

Frontier

John Deere Financial

AMO Office Supplies
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
The Collins Group, Inc.

Jessica Nix

Leonard Corral Jr.

Michael W. Sorg

Elaine Shafley

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Liter Concrete

Four U Packaging

Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
SRI Inc

A. Landon Excavating LLLC
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz
Robert Hakes

Passive Security Solutions LLC
Thermodyne

Trey Lee & Jessica Schultz
Associated Surgeons & Physicians

Shannon McNamara

Grand Total
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218.49
69.97
3,760.82
147.12
37.94
634.31
3,328.04
205.02
22,865.61
80.74
256.32
765.57
228.00
20.00
2,916.67
2,324.08
872.00
110.98
70.68
165.88
61,853.16
20.00
101.64
552.41
357.58
226.69
73.97
20.00

1,263,592.83

8/22/2017



